Amacan SMotor Data Booklet
1589.566/05 -- US
60 Hz
standard range
Electrical data for submersible motors
M
3 ~
This motor catalogue is only valid in conjuction with the current type series booklet

All submersible pumps type Amacan S have three--phase
squirrel--cage induction motors
Type designation:
Motor size
Pole number
Motor version
UA/UT = standard version
Material
G (also applies to G1, G3)
80 6 UT G
Voltage and frequency:
Standard voltage rating: 380 V -- 60 Hz
460 V -- 60 Hz
575 V -- 60 Hz
Further voltage ratings will be possible on request.
Connection cable:
Connection cables with different dimensions are used for
submersible motor pumps with rated voltages that differ from
the values given in the table.
Temperatures:
The defined maximum temperature applies to the temperature
of the fluid handled and the ambient temperature at the place
of installation.
Insulation system:
Class H
For information on electrical installation, operating limits,
frequency of starts and frequency inverter operation
please refer to the relevant operating manual of the
submersible motor pump.
Amacan S
3
Contents
Page
General Description 2
Motor data
380 V -- 60 Hz 4 -- 8
460 -- 60 Hz 9 -- 13
575 V -- 60 Hz 14 -- 18
Amacan S
motor data 6-poles 380 V 60 Hz 3~ G
motor type
efficiency
class
motor
rating
max.
temp.
pum-
ped
media
speed
nom.
FLA LRA cable size
power + control cable
motor data
P2 nn In Is
NEMA Qty. type  load motor curr. effec. power
code min - max input I factor
[hp] [°F] [rpm] [A] [A] letter [in] [kW] [A] [%] [-]
266UAG 33 104 1177 54.0 321 H 1 AWG 5-4 0.89-0.94 4/4 28.4 54.0 86.7 0.80
 +1 AWG 15-10 0.63-0.67 3/4 21.6 43.0 85.6 0.76
- Rubber Cable 2/4 14.9 34.1 82.5 0.66
[ S1BN8-F ] 1/4 8.4 27.7 73.2 0.46
306UAG 45 104 1169 72.6 321 E 1 AWG 3-4 1.06-1.13 4/4 38.6 72.6 86.9 0.81
 +1 AWG 15-10 0.63-0.67 3/4 29.1 55.1 86.5 0.80
- Rubber Cable 2/4 19.6 40.3 85.7 0.74
[ S1BN8-F ] 1/4 10.9 29.8 77.2 0.55
506UAG 63 104 1175 111 558 G 1 AWG 1-4 1.19-1.27 4/4 53.7 111 87.5 0.73
 +1 AWG 15-10 0.63-0.67 3/4 40.3 90 87.4 0.68
- Rubber Cable 2/4 27.2 72 86.4 0.57
[ S1BN8-F ] 1/4 15.0 61 78.4 0.37
656UAG 80 104 1177 139 737 G 2 AWG 5-4 0.89-0.94 4/4 67.0 139 89.0 0.73
 +1 AWG 15-10 0.63-0.67 3/4 50.6 115 88.5 0.67